VINAYAK VANIJYA LIMITED

Registered Office: Flat No. 28, Stilt Floor, Devika Tower, 6, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, Website: <u>www.vinayakvanijya.com</u>, Phone: 011 – 4367 5500, Email id: <u>vvanijya1985@gmail.com</u> CIN: L52110DL1985PLC020109

Date: 10.10.2024

To, Head-Listing Compliance **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Security Code: 512517

Subject: <u>Statement of Investor's complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations</u> and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are appending below the Statement of Investor Complaints/Grievances received and resolved by the Company and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the Quarter ended **30th September**, **2024** as required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

S. N	No. of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	No. of Complaints received during the quarter	No. of Complaints Disposed of during the quarter	No. of Complaints remaining unsolved at the end of the quarter
1.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Further, this is to confirm that Company is registered with **SEBI SCORES** platform for handing Investor Grievances expeditiously.

The above given Statement of Investor Complaints/Grievances will be placed before Board of Directors in the ensuing Board Meeting for their action/comments, if any.

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

For Vinayak Vanijya Limited

Mukhtar Singh Whole Time Director DIN: 06525800

Place: New Delhi

Enclosed: A copy of the Summary Statement of Investor Grievance duly issued by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, RCMC Share Registry Private Limited is enclosed for your kind information and record.